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Secretary Seward's Power.
The Secretary of State, while endeavoring to

vindicate the vitality of the Federal Govern-
ment to Lord Lyons, Illustrated bis position by
sayiug:

" Aft Lord, I can touch, a bell on my righl aiand order the tirrrtt of a citizen of Ohio'. I can
touch the bell agaiQ and order the itnarisnnment, of
a citizen of Xeie York, and no potter on earth but
that of the President can release them. Can the
Queen of England, fcj her dominions, go as

"much i

National Democratic Platform,
Adapted at Chicago, August, 30, 1S64.

Resole d, That in the future, as ii the past,
w will adhere, with unswerving ndelil5-,t- the
Union, under the Constitution, a the only solid
foundation for our strength, security and hap-
piness as a people, and as ft framework of the
Government, equally conducive to tiie welfare
and prosperity of all the States, both. Northern
and Southern.

Resolved, That this Convention does explicitly
declare as the sense of the American people,
that after four years of failure to restore the
Union, by the experiment of war, during which..

being for satisfaction of any mortgage or judg-
ment, or decree of a court, and a receipt for the
delivery of any property, where the amount ex-
ceeds $20 2 cents.

Warehouse receipts for any goods, merchan-
dise stored, Ac. 23 cents.

Legal documents, writ, or other original pro-
cess by which any suit is commenced in any
court of record, either law or equity 50 cents.

Medicines, tic, retail price not exceeding 25
cents 1 cent.

Medicines, exceeding 25 cents and not ex-

ceeding 50 cents 2 cents.
Medicines, exceeding 50 eenta and not ex-

ceeding 75 cents 3 cents,
-- f ledicines, exceeding 75 eenta and not

$1 4 cents.
Medicines, exceeding $1, for each 50 cent or

fractional part above $1 2 cents.
Perfumery and cosmetics same as above.
Friction matches, where the retail price of a

package, containing 144 matches or less shall
not. exceed i cents 1 cent.

Friction matches, where th price exceeds 5
cents, for each additional 5 cents or fraction
1 cent.

Photograps, ambrotypes, daguerreotypes, Ac,
on each picture, when the retal price shall not
exceed 25 cents 2 cents.

Photographs, exceeding 25 cents and not ex-

ceeding 50 cents 3 cents.
Photographs, exceeding 50 cents and not ex

Sel deiuir"
" Resolced, That the people justly-vi-

a
.v with

alarm the reckless extravagance which ptrva.ies
every department of the Fed.-ra- l Government ;

that a return to a rigid economy and accounta-
bility is indispensble to arrest the Systematic
plunder of the public treasury by favored par-tizan-

s

; while the recent startuxu 'Dkvklop
iiESTS of vRAvrs and coervptions at the Fed-
eral Metropolis show that AX ENTIRE
CHANGE OF ADMINISTRATION" IS IM-
PERATIVELY DEMANDED "Resolution of
the Chicago Contention that nominated Abraham
Lincoln. .

How Trophetic !

"If these infernal fanatics and Abolitionists
ever get the power in their hands, they will ov- -

the Constitution, set the Supreme Court at
defiance, change and make laws to suit them-
selves, LAY VIOLENT HASD8 OK THOSE WHO DIFFER

with them in oPiNiox, or dare question their
fidelity, a.id finally bankrupt the country and
deluge it with blood." Damel Webster,

Stamp Duties.
Agreement or contract other than those speci-

fied in the schedule, any appraistmerA-o- r value
or damage or for any iher purpose, for etV
sheet or piece of paper upon which either of the
same shall be written five cents. ,

Agreement or contract other than those speci-- "

tied in this schedule if moie than one agree-
ment be written on the sheet of paper for each

five cents.
Bank checks, draft or order for the payment

of money two cents.
Bill of exchange, (inland) draft, or order for

the payment of any sum of money, not exceeding
one hundred dollars, otherwise than at sight or (

on demand, or any promissory note,, (except
bank notes issued for circulation, and checks
made and intended to be forthwith presented,
and which shall be presented to the bank or
banker for payment,) or any memorandum,,
chtck or receipt or other written or printed evi-
dence of apy amount of money to be paid on de-

mand or at a time designated, for a sum not ex-

ceeding one hundred dollars five cents.
Bill of exchange for every additional one

The Argument in a Nut Shell.

rS AT TK! PICTURE., TRKS OS IBIS.
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ELECT ! ELECT

LINCOLN M cCLELLAN
A-

- THE AND THE K HOLK

Blark Rtblicsn JYcltf JAfrofrsfie Tichi.

You will bring ca Nt-jYo- a will defeat Nsvb.
no Eqcality, njort-.FVAur- restore Pros

Dr?r, Harms Times Iptrity and
another

1

DRAFT! UNIO N !

Universal anarchy sad in an Honorable Perma-ultircat- e

nenl and Happy

RU IX ! PEACE!

"To Whom it May Concern."
ABRAHAM LisCOLS, Ot March 4, I Sol,

nad Abraham Likcols, of Ju!v 18, 1864,
cuts the follow in cr figure
Ltvcolx's IxvyrcrRAL,, Lincoln to the Refel

March 4. 1?1. . Commtssioxebs, Juiy
so rurroe. DIRECT! Anv which
H uiilj tiliitl l L , Hu'oraees the rotcra-t- -

scterfere with the in- - tion of jeace, the in-

stitution, of slavery in tegrity of the whole
the StaKs where it ex- - UnioJ. and the ABAN-is- .

1 beik-v-e I have DO Nil EXT OF SLA-X-

LAWFUL RIGHT (VERY, anC comes by
TO DO SO. and have 'and with an authority
XO INCLIXATIOX that can control the nr-T-

DO SO. Suit s now at war with
The right of each State the United States, will
to order aud control itsibe received and eon- -

ewn domestic injtitn- - jgiaerea by the txeeu-tion- s

according to its tive Govei rment of thr-

own utdgreent CXCLU- - United States, and wiy
SIVLT is ESSEX-'b-?y- -t by liberal terms
TIAL to the balance of on substantial and col-pow-

on which the lateral points : and the
perfection and EN DU-- 1 bearer or bearers there-RAXCE-

our political of shall have safe con-fabr- ic

depend. jduet both ways.
Abraham Lixcols. Abraham Ltxcols.

The Difference in the Character of the
Two Men.

The fallowing extract from the accep-
tance of the Presidential nomination by
Lincoln and McClelhn, "aptly illustrate j

j

tte difference in the character of the two I

Read them
LISCOLX. 'ciIla.v.

From the official m the official re-

port telegraphed from j pert teh graphed from
Washington. j Xcw York.
I have not permitted' I realize the weight

E.v.'if. gciitkmen, the responsibility to
conclude that I am the'l-- borne.should the peo-txr-

man in the country, pie ratify your choice
but I a ni reminded in Conscious of my own
this connection of thejweakness. I can only
story of an old Dutch seek fervantly the goid-farm-

who remarked to a nee of the Rule of the
a companion once that Universe, and, relying
it was not best to swap on His all powerful' aid.
horses when crossing do my best to restore
streams. Union and Peace to a

The prolonged laugh- - suffering people, and to
Ser which foliowed this establish and guard
characteristic remark their libt.-rt.ie- s and
should have been heard Irights.
It was tumultuous j j

Ona is the reply of an accomplished
gentleman, a capable and modest man, and
ihi other (Lincoln's) is that of a loose,

Tulgar, incompetent, one who is a dis-

grace to his high position. sr.

The Cardinal Principles of the Demo--
cratic Party. j

From the "Platform of Principles" as laid down
m the several Democratic Conventions ct all J

the S.at. s, including that held at Cincinnati
in 16.
Scsolred, That the Democratic party will

taithtuily abide bv and uphold the principles!
laid down in the Kentucky and Virginia Reso-- !

lutions of 1798, and the Reixrt of Mr. Madi-- j

hundred dollars or fractional pat in excess ofJ&r Soldiers, Widows and Orphans.

-1-804.--..;

The Only Democratic Daily- - Morning;
Jonrnal Published ia Philadelphia.

:! f

The Union, Tho Constitution,

,.,3 i : i

AND THK. !

Enrorccnient of the Laws.

The Publishers of THE PHILADELPHIA
AGE invite the attention of business men , think-

ing men, and all who are interested in the vari-

ous occupations and pursuits of life, to tho
DAILY and WEEKLY editions of their Journal.

The Philadelphia Daily Age,

advocates the principles and policy of the Pm
ocratic party, and therefore necessarily favors-th-

restoration of the Union as it was, and 3e

fends the Constitution of the United States and
that of this Commonwealth.

It is issued every morniDg,(Sundays excepted)
and coutains tho latest intelligence from all
parts of the world ; with carefully prepared ar-

ticles on Government, Polities, Trade,, Finance
aud prompt editorial comments on the questions
and affairs of the day ; Market Reports, Prices
Current, Stock Quotations, Marine Intelligence,
Reports of Public Gatherings, Foreign and .Do-

mestic Correspondence, Legal Reports, Theat-
rical Criticisms, Reviewsof Literature, Art and
Music, Agricultural Matters, and discussions of
whatever subject is of general interest and im-- ;
portance.

No event of any importance occurs in any
part of the country without being fully; and
promptly telegraphed and published in its col-

umns. It has all the dispatches ot the Associa-
ted Press from every partof the United States,
and the news from all parts of Europe brought
by the steamers instantly telegraphed, from
whatever point the steamers first toueh.

TERMS : Ten Dollars per annum for a
gle copy, Five Dollars for six months, Two Dollars
'and Fifty Cents for three months, and for any lets
time at the rate of ninety cents per month. Pay-me-

required incrriably in. advance.

The Philadelphia Weekly Age.

The Wekklt Aue is a complete c'ompendi'utn
of the News of the Week, and contains the chief
editorials, the prices currentand market reports,
stock quotations, correspondence and general
news matter published in the Daily-Ag- e. 18
also contains ft great, variety of other matter,
ivuderinsr it in nil respects a first class family"
ji.tirn.il, paiiiettlaiK adapted to the Politician;
the Merchant, the Farmer, the Mechanic, the Lit-

erary man, and all classes of readers. It has
in fact, every characteristic of iv LIVE NEWS-
PAPER, fitted for the Counting House, the
Workshop, the Farmer's Fireside, the Politician,
and the general reader.

The Weekly age is mailed in season to reach
all parts of Pennsylvania, New Jersey, Delaware,
Maryland, Ohio and Indiana, on or before Sat;
urday of each week.

TERMS : Two Dollars per annum fora sin-

gle copy ; Oue Dollar for six months Six-

ty Cents for three months To Clubs of Tea.
One Dollar and Seventy-Fiv- e Cents per copy
per annum : Twenty Copies one year for Thirty
Dollars ; and one Copy gratis to the person get-
ting up the Club. No paper will be sent until
the subscription is paid. .. : t

Sceinicn copies of the above papers sent
gratis to any address, on application. ... . . l

THE CAMPAIGN AGE

IS PCBUSWED KVKRY

THURSDAY 110 ft N I NO

During the. Presidential Campaign

It will svippc-r- t the nominees of tha Demo
cratic National Convention. It will boldly ad-
vocate th rights of tho white man, and fear-
lessly sustain all tho constitutional rights of
the citizen, no matter front what quarter they
may be ailed. . -

Democratic and conservative clubs, connty
committees, agents, and all interested ia th
cause are invited to in the circulation
of THE CAMPAIGN AGE.

TERMS. . ,

Single Copies for the series, $8c
In Clubs of not less than SO. to one address, 45o
In Clubs of not less than 50, " 40c

U The cash must accompany each order
GLOS3BRENNER & WELSH, ;

- Proprietors
No, 430 Cehestnut Street, Philadelphia.

uiKier me pretence ei military uecessiij ur ai
wwer, inan me constitution, uic .gufuw.i
itself has been disregarded in every part, and
public liberty :uul right alike trodden down,
and the national prosperity of the country essen-

tially impaired, justice humanity, liberty r.nd
the public w elfare demand that immediate

made for cessation of hostilities, with a
j view to an ultimate convention of all the States,
! or other possible m4ns, to the end, that at the
j earliest possible morument, peace may be re-- j

stored on the basis of the Federal Union of the
j States.
I Resolved, That the direct interference of the
j military authority of the United States, in the!
j recent ehctions lield in Kentucky, Maryland, j
! Missouri and Delaware, was a shameful viola- -

jtionof thetonstttutionnaaretmonot eucn
acts in the approaching election will be held as
revolutionary, and resisted with all the means
and power under our control.

Rfsnlred. That the aim and object of the
Democratic party is to preserve tue Federal
Union and th rights ot the btates unimpaired
and thev hereby declare that they consider ad- -

nnnistrative usurpations ot extraordinary and
dangerous powers not granted by the Constitu-
tion.

The subversion of the civil by the military
law in States not in insurrection, the arbitrary
military arrest, imprisonment, trial and sentence
of American citizens in States where civil
law exists in full force. The suppression of
freedom of speech and of the press, the de-

nial of the right of asylum, the open and avowed
disregard of State rights, the employment of
usual test oaths, and the interference with or
denial of the right of the people to bear arms as
calculated to prevent a restoration of the Union
and perpetuition of the government deriving
its jut poweis from the consent of the governed.

Resolved, That the shameful disregard of the
Administration to its duty in respect to our
fellow-citizen- s who now, and long have been,
prisoners of war in suffering condition, de-
serves t.ie severest reprobation, on the score,
alike, of public and common hunvtnity.

Rejoiced, That the sympathy of the Demo-
cratic party is heartily and earnestly extended
to the soldiery of our army who are and hav
been in the field under the flag of our country.
and on event of obtains: power by us will re- -

ceive ail the care, protection, regard and kind- -

nesa that brave soldiers of the republic have so
act.y arned.

Who is Responsible for the Vr!
We answer, the Republican party. The Re-

publican party might have prevented the pres-
ent devastating civil war. It might have saved
the lives of thousands of the best men of the
Nation, and thousands of millions" of the peo-

ple's money. For proof of what we say, read
the following from the ej'eech of Stephen A.
Dcf;LAS, delivered in the United States Senate,

January 3d, 1S61, upon the compromise mcas

tires, then pending before the Senate :

" I believe this to be a fair basis of amicable
adjustment. If you of the Republican side are
not willing to accept this, nor the proposition
of the Sem.tor from Kentucky, (Mr. Crittenden,)
pray tell us, ichat are ysa trilling to do ?

. I AI TRESS THE INQUIRY TO REPUBLICANS OXLY,
FOR THEKEASON THATINTHE COMMITTEE OF THIR-

TEEN, A FEW PAYS AGO, EVERY 15EMSER FROM THE
South, lxcLi iuNG those i rom the Cotton States.
(Messrs. Toombs and Davis,) expressed their
readiness to accept the proposition of my vener j
ABLE FRIEND FROM KENTUCKY, (Mr. CrITTENHEN.)
AS A FINAL SETTLEMENT THE CONTROVERSY, IF
I STENT. ED AXD SUSTAINED BY THE REPUBLICAN

MEMBERS,
"IIKXCE TIIE SOLE RESFOXSIBILiTY.

OF OUR DISAGREEMENT. AND THE
ONLY" DIFFICULTY IN THE W AY OF AN
AMICABLE ADJUSTMENT, IS WITH THE

L iL.!U lilul.
Here it is proved that the Republican party

is responsible for th.war, that it is responsible,,,,, f y..:.,.i .i ,(, ;.t.,t..,i
. " , ...ness rcurred on account ot tne war ttiat it is

responsible for the high taxes that have been i

Union be dissolved.
Shall such a party be continued ia power, or

will the people change their rulers? Let the
Bal!ot-!oxe- a at the next election proclaim the
answer.

nited States in Account Current with
Abraham Lincoln, lStil-4- .

Db. I Cr.
Half a million of men Half a million slaves

killed and maimed. transformed to vaga- -

Five thousand mil- - bonds
lions of eioliars spent. Swarms of contractors
and destroyed. 'enriched.

The Monroe Doctrine Shoddy blazing with
abandt ned. diamonds.

Our foreign commerce
swept from the seas.

The value of a dollar
reduced to forty cents.

The cost of living
doubkd.

The. bleach bet wees
iNortii and south wi 1
dened.

1 axes increased hve

liahra Corpus SH8- -

pended.
Persona! frredom

strangled.
Liberty of the press

trampled upon.
The Constitution ab

regated.
The dignity of the

Government loet.
Elections carried by

terrorism.

The Voice of a Patriot.
" The fact can no longer be disguised that

many of the Republican Senators desire war
and disun ion, under pretext of saving the Union.
They wish to get rid of the Southern Steles, in
ol der to have a majority in the Senate to con-
firm the appointments, and many of them think
thy can hold a permanent Republican majority
in the Northern States, but not in the whole
Union; for partisai reasons they are anxious to
dissolve the Union if it n be done without
holding thtm responsible before the people."
Stephen A. Doug! in the U. S. Senate, Dec. 25,
I860.

-

How Significant!
Jt' I declare upon my own responsibility aa a

Senator, that the liberties of this country are in
greater danger to-da- y from th corruptions, and
from the profligacy in the various

cf the Government, than they are1
on the enemy in the open r Id."-- J. P. IWe,

Rsfibifm Vni't'f front Aftf" ltl""Mre,

ONE OF THE MOST IMPORTANT

IN TIIE

HISTORY OF THE NATION.

SUBSCRIBE AT ONCE!

FOR THE

PARKE CO. DEMOCRAT.

IT WILL VINDICATE THE CAUSE

OF

RIGHT ND JUSTICE!

And Labor Faithfully for the Election of the

Democratic Nominees,

McCLELLAN & PENDLETON.

TERMS :

TWO DOLLARS A YEAR !

IN A l) VA XCE, INVA R TA HL Y :

ceeding $1 5 cents.
1

Photographs, exceeding $1, for each addition
al doilar or fraction 5 cents.

Play iiig cards, value not over 18 cents per
pack 2 cents.

Playing cards, exceeding 18 cents and not
exceeding 25 cents 3 cents.

Playing cards, exceeding 25 cents and not
exceeding 50 cents 5 cents.
, Playing cards, exceeding 50 cents and not
exceeding $1 10 cents.

Flaying cards, exceeding $1, for each addi-
tional 50 cents in excess of $1 5 cents.

OS u,, . , n.a irauks, on circulation less man jj per eenc.
1 P'.T cent. "

Brokers, exceeding 100 shares, for every addi-
tional 100 shares or fractional parts, at the
Kites Ot for each 100 shares, 50 cents.

Succession to real estate, where the successor
shall be related to the deceased, or stranger in
blood, tax per $100, six dollars.

CJeo. W. Thompson,
A TTORXEY AT LAW, NOTARY PUBLIC

fx. and General Land cud Collecting Agent,
Roekville, Parke County, Indiana Will at-
tend promptly to all business intrusted to his
care, including the Securing and Collections of
Claims, Investigation of Titles to Lands, Pay-
ing Taxes, tfcc, fcc. Also gives special attention
to obtaining Bounty, Back Pay, Pensions. tc

SET Orfice,
at his residence, on High Street. nly.

XI. I Bryant. M. U. ,
piITSICIAX & SURGEON, ROCKVILLE,x Indiana. Tenders his Professional services
to the citizens of Rockville and surrounding
country. O Ofliee On College Street, in the
omce formerly occupied by Judge Bryant, ly

Wright fc Prcscott's
UEW PHOTOGRAPH GALLERY", NO 105

i Main Street, Terre-Haute- , Indiana. Cartes
De Visite, Vignettes or Large Photographs, ei-

ther from life or copied from dd pictures, war-
ranted equal to any from Eastern Cities. Per-
sons having miniatures of deceased friends can
have them painted in Oil Colors, Cabinet or Life
Size. nl-ly- .

p Prairie City IJanl,
O AMU'L S. EARLY, Pres't, JXO. S. BEACH,O Cashier. North Side of the Public Square,
Tene-Haut- e, Ind. Organized in 1852. Dealers
in Coin, Uncurrent Money and Exchange. Re-
ceives Deposits, Collections made and a Genera!
Banking Business transacted. - nl-l-

Hull man,
Ur HOLES ALE GROCER. AND DEALER
If

quors. Cigars and Tobacc, Flour, Salt, Nails,
'. f.,T, -- c t.,;r, ...! i?;fi, ct,mt tr,r t nitf

. Weiss & Co.,
PREPARED TO FURNISH BY" TIIEA' Barrel or. Bottle, for family use, Scotch Ale,

London Potter, Philadelphia Porter, Dayton Ale,
Detroit Cider, fcc, fcc, No. fc7, Maiii Street,
Terre-Haut- e, Indiana. nltf.

EI. II. Sheivmaker,
HOUSE JOINER AND CARPENTER,

Vermillion County, Indiana.
Wi'.l ei.ntract, for building, drafting, and nil
other work pertaining to his t.ade All work
neatly and substantially done. The best of
reference can be given, if required. nl-6-

Old Union AVaon Yard,
AND PROVISION STORE ANDGROCERY House, Corner of Fourth and Ea- -

gie. Streets., I erre-liaut- lud. Uaniel Miller,
Pnprietor. nl-l- y.

Slay til House,
CrOXTEZUMA, IND., THOS. C. HAYTH,
iij- - Proprietor. Good accommodations in con-
nection with a good Livery Stable, and a Regu-
lar Stagj Line to Terre-Haut- e every day, and
also to the State Line City. n7:ly.

HOWARD ASSOCIATION,
PHILADELPHIA. FA.

DISEASES OF THE NERVOUS, SEMINAL,
and Sexual Systems, new and reli-

able treatment in reports of the Howard Asso-
ciation sent by mail in sealed letter envelopes,
free of charge. Address, Dr. J. SKILLEN
HOUGHTON, Howard Association, No. 2
South Ninth Street, Philadelphia, Pa. nl-l-

The Journal of Commerce, Jr.,
Published at A'o. 91 Wall Street,

Br William C. Prime, David M. Stone, Estate
of David Hale, deceased, and William II. Hal- -

totx., constituting the firm of
PRIME, STONE, HALE & IIALLOCK.

TERM3 OK SUBSCRIPTIOS .

Junior, Daily, in advance, one year, $6" six months, in advance, 3
" " two copies, one address, 11 00
" " hve copies, ore address, 27 00

' eight copies, one address, 43 00
" " ten copies, one address, 52 00
" " twelve copies, one address. 60 00
" " (additional copies same rate)

Large Daily, in advance, one year. $12 00
" " six months, in advance, 6 50
" " end of each six months, 7 00
" " for one month, 1 25
The terms of the Weekly Journal of Com-

merce will hereafter be
For one year in (advance) $2 00
Money may bo remitted by mail, addressed t

JOllUNAL OF COJIMEllCi:,
n6:3m Nkw-Yor- k.

New York Freeman's Journal
AND

CATHOLIC REGISTER.
t . PUBLISHED EVBRT SATURDAY,

NO. a Tit YON ROW, NEW YORK.
TERMS:

Single Subscribers one year, $100" " six months, 3 00
' throa mnnlhi I 11(1

dWbs to one address, one year, each copy, 3 00
Kj" All communications should bo addressed

to New-Yor- k Freeman's Journal, New York.
JAMES A. McM ASTER, -

n&.?!rt Editor and Proprietor.

son to the Virginia Legislature in 1793 ; that it i imrosed upon the people, on account of the war
adopts the principle as constituting one ofj,,.at ;t is x)nsiblej for tho a:stres3 and
uie main iounnauons oi its political ere:-- , ana ;

is resolced to carry them out in their obviott bnancial uin, which now exists in every part
tnraning and impcrt. j of the country that it is responsible for every
the Kentucky eesoixtioxs of '98, PRAFTtD by life lost in the war it is responsible for, and

the pen of thomas EFERsoy. j shouM receive the curses of every wife made a
Ken!ted, That the several States composing i widow, and of every child made an orphan, bythe United SteU cf America are not unite j the war Ia f2urt that it WiU b( sponsiblenrow tue pnncirle ot unlimited snbmisv.on to'. .

th fi .,r-- . ,,.t Kt fi,. k,. a ! for the dissolution of the L mon, should the

one hundred dollars live cents.
Bill of exchange (fortign), drawn in but

payable out of the United States, if drawn singly
or Mhtwwe than in a set Ot three or nw-- ftuacH
as inland bi is of exchange.

Bill of exchange (foreign), drawn in sots of
three or more, fir every bill of each set where
the sum made paj-abl-

e shall not xceed $100, or
th equivalent thereof, in any foreign currency
in which such bills shall be expressed two
cents.

Bill of exchange (foreign; for every addi-
tional $100, or fractional part thereof in excess
of $100 ten cents.

Bill of sale by which any ship or vessel, or
any part thereof, shall be conveyed where the
consideration shall not exceed $5'J0---2- cents.

Bills of sale exceeding $500 and not exceed-

ing $1,000 50 cents.
Bills f sale exceeding $1,000, far every addi-

tional amount of $1,000, or lractional pa. t there-- ,

of 50 cents.
Bonds of indemnity where the penalty is

$1 .000 or less--- 50 cents.
Bonds of itidemnity--whe- re the penal! y ex-

ceeds $1,000, for every additional $1,000 or
iractional part in excess of $1,000 25 eenta. j

Bonds of any description, other than such as j

may be required in legal proceedings, ot used in
connection with mortgage deeds, and 4ich as
are not otherwise charged cents

Certificates of stock 25 cents.
Certificates of profits of an incorporated" com

pany tor a sum not less than $10 nor more than
$5010 cents i

Certificate of profits exceeding $50---2- 5 cents.
Certificate of damage 25 cents.
Certificate of report, if for a man, not exceed

ing $1002 cents.
Certificate for a sum exceeding $l!)0--fi- ve

cents.
Certificate of any other description 5 cents
Charter party, if the tonnage does not exceed

150 ton- s- $1.
Charter exceeding 150 tons and not exceeding

300 tons - $2.
Charter exceeding 300 tons and not exceeding

600 tuns- - $5.
Charier exceeding 600 tons- - -- $10.
Co.itraet, issued ty brokers, J.C 10 cents.
Conveyance, when the value exceeds $100 and

does not exceed $500 50 cents.
Conveyance exceeding $500 and not exceeding

$1,000 $1.
Conveyance exceedme $1,000 aud not exceed

ing $2,500 $2 t
Oonvcya ce exceeding $2,500 and not exceed-

ing $5,000-- $5.

Conveyance exceeding $5,000 and not exceed
ing $10,000 $10.

conveyance exceeding sin uuu and not ex
ceeding $20,000 $20.

Conveyance for every additional $1 000, or
lractional part, in excess ot $2it,inJ- 0- $20.

iuniry custom notise, lor consun.i'tion or
warehousing, not exceeding $10025 cents.

Entry Custom house, exceeding $101 and not
exceeding $iUU ott cents

Entry Custom house, exceeding $50- - -- $1.
Entry Withdral 50 cents.
Insurace Life, when the amount insured

shall not exceed $1,00025 cents
Insurance exceeding $1,000 and not exceeding

tf.V'VfV, WW Wlllf,.
Insurance exceeding $5,000 $1.
Insurance, (marine or inland,) each policy

vo cents.
Lease, where the rent is $300 or less 50 cts
Lease, whore the rent exceeds $500, for each

additional $200 or fraction in excess of $300
oo cents.
Manifest, if the tonage does not exceed 300

tons $1.
Manifest, exceeding 300 tons and not exceed

ing 600 tons $3.
Manifest, exceeeling 600 tons $5.
Mortgage, or any personal bond given as se

curity for the payment of any definite sum of
money exceeding $100 and not exceeding $500

ou cents
Mortgage, exceeding $500 and not exceeding

si.uvu si
Mortgage exceeding $1,000 and not exceeding

Mortgage exceeding $2,500 and not exceed
ing $5,000 $5.

Mortgage exceeding $5,000 and not exceed-
ing $10,000 $10.

Mortgage exceeding $10,000 and not exceed-
ing $20,000 $15.

Mortgage for every additional $10,000 or frac-
tion in excess of $20,000 $10.

,
Passage ticket to foreign ports not exceeding

'1,1 --: i ( o
3,0" ,u ceillH. '

v

Passage tickets tp1 foreign ports exceeding $30
$1.
Power of Attorney for sale of Ptoefcs, A. 25

cents.
Power of Attorney or proxy, ftw otinc 10

cent. '
Power of Attorney to collect rents 25 cents.
Power of Attorney to sell real estate $1,Probate of Will or Letters of A.l ministration.

where the estate does not exceed thu value of
$2,0(H3$l.

Probate of Will or Letter of Administration.
exceeding $2,000, for every additional $1,000,or fractional part in execs of $2,000-5- 0 cent

Probates 25 cent
Receipts for the payment of any sum of

mos.-y-, or fr the payment of any debt due, not

co tp pact j

under tue yle and nn ot a Constitution tor !

the United Utates, and of amendments thereto, j

they conitttuted a general government for
special purposes, delegated to that government j

certain defiuitiva powens, reserving efoh State j

o itself the residuary ms of right to their
own self government, and that whenever the j

fjpnrr ! Govrnmr.t A;imies lmol.-n-Mff- !

powers, its aes are unauthoritative, void aud
of no force ; that to this compact each State ac-

ceded as a State, and is an integral party ; and
its ao States, forming, as to itself, the other
party ; and the government, criated by this
compact, is rot the exclusive and final judge of
the powers delegated to itself ; since that would
have made its discretion, and not the Constitu-
tion, the measures ot its powers, but that, as
jn all other cases of compact, among parties
having no common judge, er ptrty has an
equal right to judge for itself es icell o f infractions,
it of the modi and measure of redrttt.

Stick this in Yonrllat and Keep HThere.
The following confession was made hy the

Hon. Mr. Dams' a Republican member of Con-

gress from Massachusetts, on the 25th of April,
in which he exposed the corruptness of Lincoln's
administration : I

THAT IN THE FIRST YEAR OF A REPUB-
LICAN ADMINISTRATION. WHICH CAME
INTO POWER UPON PROFESSIONS OF
P. E FORM AND RETRENCHMENT, THERE
IS INDUBITABLE EVIDENCE ABROAD IN
T: E LAND THAT SOMEBODY HAS PLUN-
DERED THE FUBLIC TREASURY WELL
NIGH IN THAT SINGLE YER AS MUCH
AS THE ENTIRE CURRENT YEARLY
EXPFXSES OF THE GOVERNMENT DU-

RING THE ADMINISTRATION WHICH
THE PEOPLE HURLED FROM POWER BE-

CAUSE OF ITS CORRUPTION.

Look on this Picture.
I HAVE NO PURPOSE, DIRECTLY OH

INDIRECTLY, TO INTERFERE WITH
THE INSTITUTION OF SLAVERY IN THE
STATES WHERE IT EXISTS. I BELIEVE
I H AVE NO LAWFUL RIGHT TO DO SO,
AND I HAVE NO INCLINATION TO DO
SO." Frridtnt Lmcoln in hu Innngural Ad-dre-

,

Then on Tht.
"I ORDER AND DECLARE THAT ALL

FEBSOXS HELD AS SLAVES IX THE SAID
DEMON' AT F.D STAT'S AND PARTS OF
STATES ARE AND HEREAFTER SHALL
BE FREE.4' Lincoln' Emancipation Proclatnx- -

" NITTITER THE PRESIDENT NOR CON-
GRESS CAN EMANCIPATE SLAVES AXY
MORE TH &N THEY CAN GRANT RILLS f
OF FIVORCL. tot, Ilmrp N"-- n. .


